(R-90~-103)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 274069

apoptep on  JUL24 1989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Third Amendment to the
Agreement of August 18, 1986 with the American Red Cross/

San Diego-Imperial Counties Chapter, a copy of which is on file
in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-266426, to
provide wheelchair lift-equipped transportation for the City's
Dial-A-Ride Program, under the terms and conditions set forth in
the Third Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the
City Clerk as Document No. RR- 274069

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $198,430 from Fund No. 19631, Object Account No. 4223,
is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of
providing funds for the above services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to remit unexpended funds, if any, to the

appropriate reserves upon advice of the administering department.

APPROVED: _JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By _ééggiillsur\\ [
Rudolf Hradecky”
Deputy City Attorney

RH:mb

07/12/89
Aud.Cert:9000084
Or.Dept:Fin.Mgmt
R-90-103
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1~

168



The City of Svan-Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__9000084
' ORIGINATING ()55
DEPT. NO.:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or isanticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS- | SY | #unp DEPT ORG. Account | JOB | OFERATION | senmequip | FaciiTy AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_1985430.00
Vendor American Red Cross

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds contract for Dial-A-Ride, Third Amendment

to Agreement,

| .
Date_ July 11 , 1989 By: W@am

AUD{TOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

accta. | ¢y JoB OPERATION
CINE Sy FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ohBR R CoouN | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 19631 | 8990 221 4223 |201001 $198,430.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $198,430.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

K/ 274069 JUL24 19689 Ac_9000084

1Y



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

&
»
w

AR

SECELEEE

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OoOoooooon
DDDDDDE{\DD

ooOoooOoOoon

MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

By. eputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

resontiof — 274069 JUL2 4 1989

Adopted




JTH

11}
3

I

uL:;é\.j'-u‘ ‘;r‘:
0, CA

£6

Att G

S e e s e 14 gt

gr

AT

Siy

{

et

I S




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ST
69 0CT2kL Rl 16
G DEE0, CALIF, el

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

202 C STREET, SECOND FLOOR
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

ATTN: J. BLACKNELL

IN THE MATTER OF NO.

Resolution of Intention NO. R-268301 for the improvement of
Alley Block 42, Normal Heights, adoptecd under the
provisions of the San Diego Murnicipal Code et al . . .

“RESOLUTION NUMBER R-274489

“.". M IT RESOLVED, by the councu of 'rno Clty of San moqo, M
. "Resolution of intentlon No. R-288301 for the Improvement of Alley THOMAS D. KELLEHER
- Block 42, Normal Helghts, adopted under the provisions.of the San . I am a citizen
- 'Disgo Municipal Code and Improvement Act of 1911 on May 11, 1987, ! '

beand the same s hereby reecinded and sl proceedings 'WMW“ of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the
o 0 are hersby abandoned
" "Passed and adopted by the Councli of The City of San mooo on’ age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above- entitled
: OCT 2 1969 by the 1o|towlnovoto o . . . .
' . YEAS: Wollshetmer, Roberts, McColl, mnamon. MoCarty anor. matter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Daily Transcript, a
°S:'§,'S",. ne. b newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily, except
;gg;,:g,fgg'ggggwx:},;g;w "CONNOR Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and
which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by
the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, under

 Mayor of The City of Sun Dlooo, Callfornia .
the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the

CHARLES G, ABDELN .
_Clty Clerk of The City of Sm mow cdlfomln '
By: JUNEA.BLAOK‘

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-274469

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was
published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

OCT. 16

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this__16__dayof ___OCT. 19 89

4},\%/\“%/1/\

(Signature)

\ %! x 2x22.20 =*45.36

142



